4	HIDG81-4	·O	Docket No.: 1093-123 PCT/US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-03-2	2005	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT, C	F COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 7 - 9 - 9 - 9				B 2005
Tab settings → → ▼	103053	731	<b>Y Y</b>	<b>V</b>
To the Director of the United States Pat	103033		attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Norbert LUTZ			address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: LEO	NHARD KURZ GmbH & Co. KG	
		Address: So	hwabacher Strasse 482, DE-90763	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		11/12/12	7
3. Nature of conveyance:		(0/5292)		
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ G	Change of Name	City: Fürth	State/Prov.:	
Other		Country: Ge	rmany ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 20, 2004		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing da PCT/DE03/02619 August 5		B. P	atent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	b. 4. 4. 10.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ <b>40.00</b>	
Registration No. 24,102		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		uld be
Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LL	credited or debited to deposit account			
6900 Jericho Turnpike		☐ Autho	rized to be charged to deposit accour	nt
		8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
City: Syosset Stat	e/Prov.: NY	08-2461		
Country: USA ZIP:	11791	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	account)
0. Statement and signature	DO NO	USE THIS SPAC	<u> </u>	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a	true copy
Betsy Kingsbury Dowd	Det sy	>lingstrum	February 9, 200	5
Name of Person Signing	$\mathcal{I}$	cover sheet attack	5 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.:	<del>_1093</del> -123	PCT/US
------------------------	-----------------------	--------

**PATENT** 

For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	☐ PCT Application
By:	Inventors or

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Norbert LUTZ		
Name	Name	Name
Am Waldfriedhof 7 DE-90607 Rückersdorf		
Germany		
Address	Address	Address
German		
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Name	Name	Name
Address	Address	Address
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity to	whom invention was previously assigned and this w	as recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Reel	

Assignment of Invention – Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016820 FRAME: 0398

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
	ASSIGNEE:				
			LEONHARD KURZ GmbH & Co. KG		
			(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
			Schwabacher Strasse 482, DE-90763 Fürth, Germany		
			Address		
			German		
			Nationality		
	and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,				
			(complete one of the following)		
			the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest		
	for the United States and its territorial possessions				
		$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
	in and	to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
L	aser-	assis	ted replication process		
	and w	hich is t	found in		
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
	(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.		
			Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing		
	(d) (e) (f)		date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT/ <u>DE03/02619</u> U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016820 FRAME: 0399

(g)	Ш	priority	of in a foreign country, including the right to claim
contin		division, renewal, or substitute	ed for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
promp and leg same i deliver require Letters	r will be ASSIC tly with gal equing any ir to ASS and to apps Patent ses there	e made or entered into which we show further covenants that A all pertinent facts and docume valents as may be known and enterference, litigation or processing for its legal representate ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof we cof.	o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the ve hereunto set hand and seal this
		,	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
above.	WARN	ING. Date of signing must be the same a	•
Date:	X	20/12/2004	x Valet Lit
	Date of	f signing	Norbert LUTZ
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X
Date:	X Date o	f signing	<u>X</u>
Date:	X Date o	f signing	X
NOTE:		ssing, notarization or legalization is nece	essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.
			Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
			Assignment of Invention – Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/09/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016820 FRAME: 0400